Fig. 5: Estimated US Patent Expirations through 2017

Brand

Aciphex
Humalog
Neupogen
Oxycontin
Xeloda
Zometa
Actonel
Celebrex
Copaxone
Cymbalta
Evista
Nexium
Abilify
Avodart
Gleevec
Lantus
Namenda
Premarin
Symbicort
Zyvox
Benicar
Crestor
Humira
Zetia
Zytiga
Alimta
Cialis
Seroquel - all
Reyataz
Vytorin

Source: Barclays Research

Company

Eisai/Janssen
Eli Lilly
Amgen

Purdue

Roche
Novartis
Sanofi

Pfizer

Teva

Eli Lilly

Eli Lilly
AstraZeneca
BMS/Otsuka
GlaxoSmithKline
Novartis
Sanofi

Forest

Pfizer
AstraZeneca
Pfizer

Daiichi Sankyo
AstraZeneca
AbbVie

Merck
Janssen

Eli Lilly

Eli Lilly
AstraZeneca
Bristo-Myers Squibb
Merck

Indication

Heartburn

Diabetes

Low neutrophil count
Pain

Cancer
Osteoporosis
Osteoporosis

Pain

Multiple sclerosis
Depression
Osteoporosis
Heartburn
Depression/bipolar
BPH

Cancer

Diabetes
Alzheimer’s disease
Menopausal symp.
Asthma/COPD
Infection
Hypertension
Atherosclerosis
RA/Crohn’s/psoriasis
Cholesterol

Cancer

Cancer

Erectile dysfunction
Schizophrenia

HIV

Cholesterol

Expiry

2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017




