AciphexEisai/JanssenHeartburn2013HumalogEli LillyDiabetes2013NeupogenAmgenLow neutrophil count2013OxycontinPurduePain2013XelodaRocheCancer2013ZometaNovartisOsteoporosis2014CelebrexPfizerPain2014CopaxoneTevaMultiple sclerosis2014CymbaltaEli LillyDepression2014CymbaltaEli LillyOsteoporosis2014KeistaEli LillyDepression2014AxistaEli LillyOsteoporosis2014AstraZenecaHeartburn2015AvodartGlaxoSmithKlineBPH2015AndertGlaxoSmithKlineBPH2015SymbicortAstraZenecaAsthma/COPD2015NamendaForestAlzheimer's disease2015SymbicortAstraZenecaAsthma/COPD2015SymbicortAstraZenecaAsthma/COPD2015SymbicortAstraZenecaAsthma/COPD2015SenicarDaichi SankyoHypertension2016CrestorAstraZenecaAtherosclerosis2016ZytigaJanssenCancer2016ZytigaJanssenCancer2016ZytigaJanssenCancer2017CialisEli LillyErectile dysfunction2017Seroquel - allAstraZenecaSchizophrenia2017	Brand	Company	Indication	Expiry
HumalogEli LillyDiabetes2013NeupogenAmgenLow neutrophil count2013OxycontinPurduePain2013XelodaRocheCancer2013ZometaNovartisOsteoporosis2014ColebrexPfizerPain2014CopaxoneTevaMultiple sclerosis2014CymbaltaEli LillyDepression2014CymbaltaEli LillyOsteoporosis2014CymbaltaEli LillyOsteoporosis2014KexiumAstraZenecaHeartburn2014AbilifyBMS/OtsukaDepression/bipolar2015AvodartGlaxoSmithKlineBPH2015GleevecNovartisCancer2015NamendaForestAlzheimer's disease2015NamendaForestAlzheimer's disease2015SymbicortAstraZenecaAsthma/COPD2015ZyvoxPfizerInfection2015SymbicortAstraZenecaAsthma/COPD2015ZyvoxPfizerInfection2016CrestorAstraZenecaAtherosclerosis2016ZyvoxPfizerInfection2016ZyvoxPfizerInfection2016ZyvoxPfizerInfection2017GalaMerckCholesterol2016ZytigaJanssenCancer2016ZytigaJanssenCancer2017Seroquel - allAstraZen	Aciphex	Eisai/Janssen	Heartburn	2013
OxycontinPurduePain2013XelodaRocheCancer2013ZometaNovartisOsteoporosis2013ActonelSanofiOsteoporosis2014CelebrexPfizerPain2014CopaxoneTevaMultiple sclerosis2014CymbaltaEli LillyDepression2014EvistaEli LillyOsteoporosis2014AxtonelSanofiDepression2014CymbaltaEli LillyDepression2014EvistaEli LillyOsteoporosis2014AviumAstraZenecaHeartburn2015AvodartGlaxoSmithKlineBPH2015GleevecNovartisCancer2015LantusSanofiDiabetes2015NamendaForestAlzheimer's disease2015PremarinPfizerMenopausal symp.2015SymbicortAstraZenecaAstrma/COPD2015ZyvoxPfizerInfection2015SerotorAstraZenecaAtherosclerosis2016HumiraAbbVieRA/Crohn's/psoriasis2016ZytigaJanssenCancer2017CialisEli LillyCancer2017Seroquel - allAstraZenecaSchizophrenia2017VytorinMerckCholesterol2017		Eli Lilly	Diabetes	2013
XelodaRocheCancer2013XelodaRocheCancer2013ZometaNovartisOsteoporosis2014ActonelSanofiOsteoporosis2014CelebrexPfizerPain2014CopaxoneTevaMultiple sclerosis2014CymbaltaEli LillyDepression2014EvistaEli LillyDepression2014AxtonelSanofiDepression2014EvistaEli LillyDepression2014AstraZenecaHeartburn2014AbilifyBMS/OtsukaDepression/bipolar2015AvodartGlaxoSmithKlineBPH2015GleevecNovartisCancer2015LantusSanofiDiabetes2015NamendaForestAlzheimer's disease2015PremarinPfizerMenopausal symp.2015SymbicortAstraZenecaAstrma/COPD2015ZyvoxPfizerInfection2015SencarDaiichi SankyoHypertension2016CrestorAstraZenecaAtherosclerosis2016AlimtaEli LillyCancer2017CialisEli LillyCancer2017Seroquel - allAstraZenecaSchizophrenia2017VetrinMerckCholesterol2017	Neupogen	Amgen	Low neutrophil count	2013
ZometaNovartisOsteoporosis2013ActonelSanofiOsteoporosis2014CelebrexPfizerPain2014CopaxoneTevaMultiple sclerosis2014CymbaltaEli LillyDepression2014EvistaEli LillyDepression2014EvistaEli LillyOsteoporosis2014NexiumAstraZenecaHeartburn2014AbilifyBMS/OtsukaDepression/bipolar2015AvodartGlaxoSmithKlineBPH2015GleevecNovartisCancer2015LantusSanofiDiabetes2015NamendaForestAlzheimer's disease2015NamendaForestAlzheimer's disease2015SymbicortAstraZenecaAstrma/COPD2015SymbicortAstraZenecaAsthma/COPD2015SynoxPfizerInfection2016CrestorAstraZenecaAtherosclerosis2016HumiraAbbVieRA/Crohn's/psoriasis2016ZytigaJanssenCancer2016AlimtaEli LillyCancer2017CialisEli LillyErectile dysfunction2017Seroquel - allAstraZenecaSchizophrenia2017VytorinMerckCholesterol2017	Oxycontin	Purdue	Pain	2013
ActonelSanofiOsteoporosis2014CelebrexPfizerPain2014CopaxoneTevaMultiple sclerosis2014CymbaltaEli LillyDepression2014EvistaEli LillyDepression2014EvistaEli LillyDepression2014NexiumAstraZenecaHeartburn2014AbilifyBMS/OtsukaDepression/bipolar2015AvodartGlaxoSmithKlineBPH2015GleevecNovartisCancer2015LantusSanofiDiabetes2015NamendaForestAlzheimer's disease2015NamendaForestAlzheimer's disease2015SymbicortAstraZenecaAstrma/COPD2015ZyvoxPfizerInfection2016CrestorAstraZenecaAtherosclerosis2016HumiraAbbVieRA/Crohn's/psoriasis2016ZytigaJanssenCancer2016ZytigaJanssenCancer2017CialisEli LillyCancer2017CialisEli LillyCancer2017Seroquel - allAstraZenecaSchizophrenia2017VytorinMerckCholesterol2017	Xeloda	Roche	Cancer	2013
CelebrexPfizerPain2014CopaxoneTevaMultiple sclerosis2014CymbaltaEli LillyDepression2014EvistaEli LillyOsteoporosis2014AstraZenecaHeartburn2014AbilifyBMS/OtsukaDepression/bipolar2015AvodartGlaxoSmithKlineBPH2015GleevecNovartisCancer2015LantusSanofiDiabetes2015NamendaForestAlzheimer's disease2015SymbicortAstraZenecaAstma/COPD2015SymbicortAstraZenecaAsthma/COPD2015SymbicortAstraZenecaAsthma/COPD2015CrestorAstraZenecaAtherosclerosis2016CrestorAstraZenecaAtherosclerosis2016LumiraAbbVieRA/Crohn's/psoriasis2016ZytigaJanssenCancer2017CialisEli LillyCancer2017Seroquel - allAstraZenecaSchizophrenia2017VytorinMerckCholesterol2017	Zometa	Novartis	Osteoporosis	2013
CopaxoneTevaMultiple sclerosis2014CopaxoneTevaMultiple sclerosis2014CymbaltaEli LillyDepression2014EvistaEli LillyOsteoporosis2014NexiumAstraZenecaHeartburn2014AbilifyBMS/OtsukaDepression/bipolar2015AvodartGlaxoSmithKlineBPH2015GleevecNovartisCancer2015LantusSanofiDiabetes2015NamendaForestAlzheimer's disease2015PremarinPfizerMenopausal symp.2015SymbicortAstraZenecaAstma/COPD2015ZyvoxPfizerInfection2015BenicarDaiichi SankyoHypertension2016CrestorAstraZenecaAtherosclerosis2016HumiraAbbVieRA/Crohn's/psoriasis2016ZytigaJanssenCancer2017CialisEli LillyCancer2017Seroquel - allAstraZenecaSchizophrenia2017VytorinMerckCholesterol2017	Actonel	Sanofi	Osteoporosis	2014
CymbaltaEli LillyDepression2014EvistaEli LillyOsteoporosis2014NexiumAstraZenecaHeartburn2014AbilifyBMS/OtsukaDepression/bipolar2015AvodartGlaxoSmithKlineBPH2015GleevecNovartisCancer2015LantusSanofiDiabetes2015NamendaForestAlzheimer's disease2015PremarinPfizerMenopausal symp.2015SymbicortAstraZenecaAsthma/COPD2015ZyvoxPfizerInfection2016CrestorAstraZenecaAtherosclerosis2016HumiraAbbVieRA/Crohn's/psoriasis2016ZytigaJanssenCancer2016ZytigaJanssenCancer2017CialisEli LillyCancer2017Seroquel - allAstraZenecaSchizophrenia2017VytorinMerckCholesterol2017VytorinMerckCholesterol2017	Celebrex	Pfizer	Pain	2014
EvistaEli LillyOsteoporosis2014NexiumAstraZenecaHeartburn2014AbilifyBMS/OtsukaDepression/bipolar2015AvodartGlaxoSmithKlineBPH2015GleevecNovartisCancer2015LantusSanofiDiabetes2015NamendaForestAlzheimer's disease2015PremarinPfizerMenopausal symp.2015SymbicortAstraZenecaAsthma/COPD2015ZyvoxPfizerInfection2016CrestorAstraZenecaAtherosclerosis2016HumiraAbbVieRA/Crohn's/psoriasis2016ZytigaJanssenCancer2016ZytigaJanssenCancer2017CialisEli LillyCancer2017Seroquel - allAstraZenecaSchizophrenia2017VytorinMerckCholesterol2017	Copaxone	Teva	Multiple sclerosis	2014
NexiumAstraZenecaHeartburn2014AbilifyBMS/OtsukaDepression/bipolar2015AvodartGlaxoSmithKlineBPH2015GleevecNovartisCancer2015LantusSanofiDiabetes2015NamendaForestAlzheimer's disease2015PremarinPfizerMenopausal symp.2015SymbicortAstraZenecaAstrma/COPD2015ZyvoxPfizerInfection2016CrestorAstraZenecaAtherosclerosis2016HumiraAbbVieRA/Crohn's/psoriasis2016ZytigaJanssenCancer2017CialisEli LillyCancer2017Seroquel - allAstraZenecaSchizophrenia2017ReyatazBristol-Myers SquibbHIV2017VytorinMerckCholesterol2017	Cymbalta	Eli Lilly	Depression	2014
AbilifyBMS/OtsukaDepression/bipolar2015AvodartGlaxoSmithKlineBPH2015GleevecNovartisCancer2015LantusSanofiDiabetes2015NamendaForestAlzheimer's disease2015PremarinPfizerMenopausal symp.2015SymbicortAstraZenecaAstrma/COPD2015ZyvoxPfizerInfection2015BenicarDaiichi SankyoHypertension2016CrestorAstraZenecaAtherosclerosis2016HumiraAbbVieRA/Crohn's/psoriasis2016ZytigaJanssenCancer2017CialisEli LillyCancer2017Seroquel - allAstraZenecaSchizophrenia2017ReyatazBristol-Myers SquibbHIV2017VytorinMerckCholesterol2017	Evista	Eli Lilly	Osteoporosis	2014
AvodartGlaxoSmithKlineBPH2015GleevecNovartisCancer2015LantusSanofiDiabetes2015NamendaForestAlzheimer's disease2015PremarinPfizerMenopausal symp.2015SymbicortAstraZenecaAsthma/COPD2015ZyvoxPfizerInfection2016BenicarDaiichi SankyoHypertension2016CrestorAstraZenecaAtherosclerosis2016HumiraAbbVieRA/Crohn's/psoriasis2016ZytigaJanssenCancer2016AlimtaEli LillyCancer2017CialisEli LillyErectile dysfunction2017Seroquel - allAstraZenecaSchizophrenia2017VytorinMerckCholesterol2017	Nexium	AstraZeneca	Heartburn	2014
GleevecNovartisCancer2015LantusSanofiDiabetes2015NamendaForestAlzheimer's disease2015PremarinPfizerMenopausal symp.2015SymbicortAstraZenecaAsthma/COPD2015ZyvoxPfizerInfection2016BenicarDaiichi SankyoHypertension2016CrestorAstraZenecaAtherosclerosis2016HumiraAbbVieRA/Crohn's/psoriasis2016ZytigaJanssenCancer2016ZytigaJanssenCancer2017CialisEli LillyErectile dysfunction2017Seroquel - allAstraZenecaSchizophrenia2017WytorinMerckCholesterol2017	Abilify	BMS/Otsuka	Depression/bipolar	2015
LantusSanofiDiabetes2015NamendaForestAlzheimer's disease2015PremarinPfizerMenopausal symp.2015SymbicortAstraZenecaAsthma/COPD2015ZyvoxPfizerInfection2015BenicarDaiichi SankyoHypertension2016CrestorAstraZenecaAtherosclerosis2016CrestorAstraZenecaAtherosclerosis2016ZetiaMerckCholesterol2016ZytigaJanssenCancer2016AlimtaEli LillyCancer2017CialisEli LillyErectile dysfunction2017Seroquel - allAstraZenecaSchizophrenia2017WytorinMerckCholesterol2017	Avodart	GlaxoSmithKline	BPH	2015
NamendaForestAlzheimer's disease2015PremarinPfizerMenopausal symp.2015SymbicortAstraZenecaAstrma/COPD2015ZyvoxPfizerInfection2015BenicarDaiichi SankyoHypertension2016CrestorAstraZenecaAtherosclerosis2016HumiraAbbVieRA/Crohn's/psoriasis2016ZytigaJanssenCancer2016AlimtaEli LillyCancer2017CialisEli LillyErectile dysfunction2017Seroquel - allAstraZenecaSchizophrenia2017VytorinMerckCholesterol2017	Gleevec	Novartis	Cancer	2015
PremarinPfizerMenopausal symp.2015SymbicortAstraZenecaAsthma/COPD2015ZyvoxPfizerInfection2015BenicarDaiichi SankyoHypertension2016CrestorAstraZenecaAtherosclerosis2016HumiraAbbVieRA/Crohn's/psoriasis2016ZytigaJanssenCancer2016AlimtaEli LillyCancer2017CialisEli LillyErectile dysfunction2017Seroquel - allAstraZenecaSchizophrenia2017VytorinMerckCholesterol2017	Lantus	Sanofi	Diabetes	2015
SymbicortAstraZenecaAstra/COPD2015ZyvoxPfizerInfection2015BenicarDaiichi SankyoHypertension2016CrestorAstraZenecaAtherosclerosis2016HumiraAbbVieRA/Crohn's/psoriasis2016ZetiaMerckCholesterol2016ZytigaJanssenCancer2017CialisEli LillyCancer2017Seroquel - allAstraZenecaSchizophrenia2017WytorinMerckCholesterol2017	Namenda	Forest	Alzheimer's disease	2015
ZyvoxPfizerInfection2015BenicarDaiichi SankyoHypertension2016CrestorAstraZenecaAtherosclerosis2016HumiraAbbVieRA/Crohn's/psoriasis2016ZetiaMerckCholesterol2016ZytigaJanssenCancer2016AlimtaEli LillyCancer2017CialisEli LillyErectile dysfunction2017Seroquel - allAstraZenecaSchizophrenia2017VytorinMerckCholesterol2017	Premarin	Pfizer	Menopausal symp.	2015
BenicarDaiichi SankyoHypertension2016CrestorAstraZenecaAtherosclerosis2016HumiraAbbVieRA/Crohn's/psoriasis2016ZetiaMerckCholesterol2016ZytigaJanssenCancer2016AlimtaEli LillyCancer2017CialisEli LillyErectile dysfunction2017Seroquel - allAstraZenecaSchizophrenia2017ReyatazBristol-Myers SquibbHIV2017VytorinMerckCholesterol2017	Symbicort	AstraZeneca	Asthma/COPD	2015
CrestorAstraZenecaAtherosclerosis2016HumiraAbbVieRA/Crohn's/psoriasis2016ZetiaMerckCholesterol2016ZytigaJanssenCancer2016AlimtaEli LillyCancer2017CialisEli LillyErectile dysfunction2017Seroquel - allAstraZenecaSchizophrenia2017ReyatazBristol-Myers SquibbHIV2017VytorinMerckCholesterol2017	Zyvox	Pfizer	Infection	2015
HumiraAbbVieRA/Crohn's/psoriasis2016ZetiaMerckCholesterol2016ZytigaJanssenCancer2016AlimtaEli LillyCancer2017CialisEli LillyErectile dysfunction2017Seroquel - allAstraZenecaSchizophrenia2017ReyatazBristol-Myers SquibbHIV2017VytorinMerckCholesterol2017	Benicar	Daiichi Sankyo	Hypertension	2016
ZetiaMerckCholesterol2016ZytigaJanssenCancer2016AlimtaEli LillyCancer2017CialisEli LillyErectile dysfunction2017Seroquel - allAstraZenecaSchizophrenia2017ReyatazBristol-Myers SquibbHIV2017VytorinMerckCholesterol2017	Crestor	AstraZeneca	Atherosclerosis	2016
ZytigaJanssenCancer2016AlimtaEli LillyCancer2017CialisEli LillyErectile dysfunction2017Seroquel - allAstraZenecaSchizophrenia2017ReyatazBristol-Myers SquibbHIV2017VytorinMerckCholesterol2017	Humira	AbbVie	RA/Crohn's/psoriasis	2016
AlimitaEli LillyCancer2017CialisEli LillyErectile dysfunction2017Seroquel - allAstraZenecaSchizophrenia2017ReyatazBristol-Myers SquibbHIV2017VytorinMerckCholesterol2017	Zetia	Merck	Cholesterol	2016
CialisEli LillyErectile dysfunction2017Seroquel - allAstraZenecaSchizophrenia2017ReyatazBristol-Myers SquibbHIV2017VytorinMerckCholesterol2017	Zytiga	Janssen	Cancer	2016
Seroquel - allAstraZenecaSchizophrenia2017ReyatazBristol-Myers SquibbHIV2017VytorinMerckCholesterol2017	Alimta	Eli Lilly	Cancer	2017
ReyatazBristol-Myers SquibbHIV2017VytorinMerckCholesterol2017	Cialis	Eli Lilly	Erectile dysfunction	2017
Vytorin Merck Cholesterol 2017	Seroquel - all	AstraZeneca	Schizophrenia	2017
.,	Reyataz	Bristol-Myers Squibb	HIV	2017
Source: Barclays Research	Vytorin	Merck	Cholesterol	2017
	Source: Barclays Resea	arch		